

01.03.2024

Present: SPA holder Sh. Devi Dayal alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Rohit
Sharma.
JD with Ld. Counsel Sh. N.N. Ansari.

Today first installment of Rs.26,000/- in compliance of
mediation settlement now Ex.C-1, is paid by the JD to the SPA holder of
DH.

Put up for reporting further installment on 20.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.03.2024