

Manoj Kumar Vs. Ahmadi Begum

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Defendant is already exparte vide order dated 22.07.2025.

PW-1 Sh. Manoj Kumar has been partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of original documents.

Put up on **28.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.09.2025