

Manoj Kumar Vs. Ahmadi Begum

22.01.2026

Present : Sh. Puneet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, the process fee has not been filed. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to file the process fee.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to file the same.

Upon filing of the process fee, summons for settlement shall be issued to the witness in terms of the order dated 28.10.2025.

Put up on **25.03.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.01.2026